The following table sets out the carrying amount of the financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk:

2016 2015

$ $

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Interest Bearing

Cash at bank   750,000   ‐

Weighted average interest rate 2.70% 0.00%

Non‐Interest Bearing

Cash at bank   213,245   8,725

Trade Receivables   10,133   13,586

   973,378   22,311

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing

Unsecured Loan   ‐   3,337,016

Weighted average interest rate ‐ 4.83%

Non‐Interest Bearing

Trade and other payables   94,780   711,409

   94,780   4,048,425

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial assets held at balance date to interest rate risk, following a
movement of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below.

47

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

  ARROWHEAD RESOURCES LIMITED (FORMERLY GIPPSLAND LIMITED)
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES ABN 31 004 766 376

39

2016 2015

$ $

+1% (100 basis points)   2,199   ‐

‐1% (100 basis points)   (2,199)   ‐

Post‐tax gain/(loss)/equity

increase/(decrease)

(c)  Fair values

Set out below is a comparison by category of carrying amounts and fair values of all of the Group's financial instruments
recognised in the financial statements.

2016 2015 2016 2015

$ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash   963,245   8,725   963,245   8,725
Trade and other receivables ‐

current   10,133   13,586   10,133   13,586

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables   94,780   711,409   94,780   711,409

Unsecured Loans   ‐   3,337,016   ‐   3,337,016

Carrying Amount Fair Value

Cash, cash equivalents and security deposits:  The carrying amount approximates fair value because of their short
term to maturity

Trade receivables and trade creditors:  The carrying amount approximates fair value.

Fair value hierarchy as at 30 June 2016

Financial assets Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

$ $ $ $

Cash 963,245 ‐ ‐ 963,245
Trade and other receivables ‐

current ‐ 10,133 ‐ 10,133

Total 963,245 10,133 ‐ 973,378

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables ‐ 94,780 ‐ 94,780

Unsecured loans ‐ 0 ‐ 0

Total ‐ 94,780 ‐ 94,780

 (d) Credit risk